# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fiberglass Engineering, Incorporated		09/08/2008	CORPORATION: KANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cobalt Boats, LLC
Street Address:	1715 North 8th Street
City:	Neodesha
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66757
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0891199	COBALT
Registration Number:	2934900	С

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(816)842-8600 Phone:

Email: trademark@stinson.com Correspondent Name: Constance M. Jordan Address Line 1: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 2: Stinson Trademark Administrator

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800620-0002 & 0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONSTANCE M. JORDAN TRADEMARK

900117874 **REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0404** 

Signature:	/CMJ/
Date:	10/07/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - US#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - US#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment - US#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0405

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fiberglass Engineering, Incorporated, a Kansas corporation, located at 1715 North 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Neodesha, Kansas 66757 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, and the applications and/or registrations thereof (hereinafter the "Marks"):

COBALT Registration No. 891,199

C and Design Registration No. 2,934,900.

WHEREAS, Cobalt Boats, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1715 North 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Neodesha, Kansas 66757 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), did acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, Assignor does by these presents, nunc pro tune, to be effective April 1, 2008, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Cobalt Boats, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks with the right to sue and collect therefor, and all common law rights in the Marks.

DB02/800620.0004/7997163.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0406

FIRERCI	224	ENCINEERING.	INCORPOR	ATED

By: Salling Surgary Su

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of <u>KANSAS</u> )  County of <u>Wilson</u> )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	his <u>8 % day of Sestember</u> , 2008.
MARILYN KEMP Notery Public - State of Kansac  (SEAL)  My Appt. Expires 7 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1	Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	
2/01/12	

2

DB02/800620,0004/7997163.1

TRADE

COBALT	BOATS,	LLC
--------	--------	-----

By: Walland B. Wallack

Printed name: Wallack B. Wallack

Title: OFO

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of KANSAS )
County of Wisse
Subscribed and swom to before me this ** day of Saphanda, 2008.
MARILYN KEMP Notary Public - State of Kansas Nay Appt. Expires 7 (8) 1/2
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

DB02/800620.0004/7997163.1

**RECORDED: 10/07/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0408